Fourth Program Year Action Plan 1 Version 2.0
Fourth Program Year
Action Plan
The CPMP Fourth Annual Action Plan includes the SF 424 and Narrative Responses to
Action Plan questions that CDBG, HOME, HOPWA, and ESG grantees must respond to
each year in order to be compliant with the Consolidated Planning Regulations. The
Executive Summary narratives are optional.
Narrative Responses

Jurisdiction
Fourth Program Year Action Plan 7 Version 2.0
 Need for Non-Housing Community Development Infrastructure
Riverside Task Force, Inc. Campus Expansion
The Riverside Task Force (RTF) is seeking to expand the Riverside School Campus
through the acquisition of four residential parcels east of the school.  The current 2-acre
campus consists of the Dual Immersion Elementary School, the Community Center in the
old Riverside School which also houses some uses for the elementary school,
playground and parking areas.  The restored school has achieved optimal usage, with the
majority of the 4,000 square feet of functional space being utilized by the elementary
school, the after-school programs and other community uses on evenings and weekends.
542 W MAIN ST542 W MAIN ST542 W MAIN ST542 W MAIN ST542 W MAIN ST 522 W MAIN ST522 W MAIN ST522 W MAIN ST522 W MAIN ST522 W MAIN ST
552 W MAIN ST552 W MAIN ST552 W MAIN ST552 W MAIN ST552 W MAIN ST
2553 RIVER RD2553 RIVER RD2553 RIVER RD2553 RIVER RD2553 RIVER RD
820 W MAIN ST820 W MAIN ST820 W MAIN ST820 W MAIN ST820 W MAIN ST
747 W WHITE AVE747 W WHITE AVE747 W WHITE AVE747 W WHITE AVE747 W WHITE AVE 723 W WHITE AVE723 W WHITE AVE723 W WHITE AVE723 W WHITE AVE723 W WHITE AVE
552 W MAIN ST552 W MAIN ST552 W MAIN ST552 W MAIN ST552 W MAIN ST
819 W MAIN ST819 W MAIN ST819 W MAIN ST819 W MAIN ST819 W MAIN ST
133 WEST AVE133 WEST AVE133 WEST AVE133 WEST AVE133 WEST AVE
135 WEST AVE135 WEST AVE135 WEST AVE135 WEST AVE135 WEST AVE
137 WEST AVE137 WEST AVE137 WEST AVE137 WEST AVE137 WEST AVE
111 WEST AVE111 WEST AVE111 WEST AVE111 WEST AVE111 WEST AVE
525 W MAIN ST525 W MAIN ST525 W MAIN ST525 W MAIN ST525 W MAIN ST541 W MAIN ST541 W MAIN ST541 W MAIN ST541 W MAIN ST541 W MAIN ST551 W MAIN ST551 W MAIN ST551 W MAIN ST551 W MAIN ST551 W MAIN ST633 W MAIN ST633 W MAIN ST633 W MAIN ST633 W MAIN ST633 W MAIN ST715 W MAIN ST715 W MAIN ST715 W MAIN ST715 W MAIN ST715 W MAIN ST735 W MAIN ST735 W MAIN ST735 W MAIN ST735 W MAIN ST735 W MAIN ST
644 W COLORADO AVE644 W COLORADO AVE644 W COLORADO AVE644 W COLORADO AVE644 W COLORADO AVE 618 W COLORADO AVE618 W COLORADO AVE618 W COLORADO AVE618 W COLORADO AVE618 W COLORADO AVE 540 W COLORADO AVE540 W COLORADO AVE540 W COLORADO AVE540 W COLORADO AVE540 W COLORADO AVE
537 W MAIN ST537 W MAIN ST537 W MAIN ST537 W MAIN ST537 W MAIN ST
629 W MAIN ST629 W MAIN ST629 W MAIN ST629 W MAIN ST629 W MAIN ST
524 W COLORADO AVE524 W COLORADO AVE524 W COLORADO AVE524 W COLORADO AVE524 W COLORADO AVE
134 WEST AVE134 WEST AVE134 WEST AVE134 WEST AVE134 WEST AVE
501 W MAIN ST501 W MAIN ST501 W MAIN ST501 W MAIN ST501 W MAIN ST
408 W COLORADO AVE408 W COLORADO AVE408 W COLORADO AVE408 W COLORADO AVE408 W COLORADO AVE
215 RICE ST215 RICE ST215 RICE ST215 RICE ST215 RICE ST
409 W MAIN ST409 W MAIN ST409 W MAIN ST409 W MAIN ST409 W MAIN ST
411 W MAIN ST411 W MAIN ST411 W MAIN ST411 W MAIN ST411 W MAIN ST
126 CHULUOTA AVE126 CHULUOTA AVE126 CHULUOTA AVE126 CHULUOTA AVE126 CHULUOTA AVE
635 W WHITE AVE635 W WHITE AVE635 W WHITE AVE635 W WHITE AVE635 W WHITE AVE
US H
WY 340
BROADWAY ST
BROADWAY ST